NOTES:

1. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS BY BMK DESIGN AND PLANNING AND PHOTOMETRIC
PLAN FOR LIGHT FIXTURES AND LIGHT POLE DETAILS.

REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS BY DESIGN TEAM PLUS FOR PLANTINGS AND COSTS.
IRRIGATION PLAN PLAN TO BE PROVIDED AT FINAL SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL.

REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS BY DESIGN TEAM PLUS FOR OUTDOOR AMENITY
AREA DETAILS.

REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS BY DESIGN TEAM PLUS FOR FENCE DETAILS.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR TRASH ENCLOSURE DETAIL AND LANDSCAPING
PLAN FOR SCREENING METHODS.

SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PERFORMED BY DIFFIN-UMLOR DATED 5-1-18.

REFER TO DIFFIN-UMLOR PLANS FOR DETAILED UTILITY INFORMATION.

UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR PLANNING PURPOSES. DETAILED PLANS TO BE PROVIDED
AT THE ENGINEERING STAGE OF THE APPROVAL PROCESS.

10. ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT TO BE SCREENED. TRANSFORMER TO BE SCREENED.

ROOF DRAINAGE TO BE ROUTED INTO STORM SEWER.
11. ALL WALKWAY AND RAMP GRADING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE CITY AND THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF THE ADA.
12. REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS FOR LOT COVERAGE CALCULATIONS.
13. LIMITED DELIVERIES ARE TO BE MADE ON OFF HOURS. THE LOADING/UNLOADING AREA
HAS NOT BEEN SHOWN.
14. THE RECEIVING 24" SANITARY SEWER HAS A CAPACITY OF 8.76 CFS AT THE AS-BUILT
SLOPE OF 0.15%. THE EXISTING USE WILL GENERATE 0.009 CFS BASED ON THE
MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY RATING OF 140 STUDENTS AT OAKLAND COUNTY'S 0.012
REU/STUDENT FOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS.

THE EMERGENCY OVERFLOW AND UNDERGROUND INFILTRATION BED SYSTEM TO BE SIZED
70 MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CITY AND APPLICABLE REGULATORY REVIEWING
AGENCIES.  THE REQUIRED 25—YR. DETENTION VOLUME OF 3262 C.F. WILL BE STORED
IN THE INFILTRATION BED UNDER THE POROUS CONCRETE IN THE PARKING LOT AISLES.
A PERF. PIPE SYSTEM FLOWS INTO A OVERFLOW STRUCTURE FOR EMER. OVERFLOW.

16. REFER TO THE SURVEY BY DIFFIN-UMLOR FOR THE PARCEL DESCRIPTIONS FOR EACH

PARCEL.

FIRE DEPT. NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC CHAPER 14

OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS, OR LAND

CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND/OR WATER FOR THE

PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT

GUIDELINES. CONTACT ROCHESTER HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR PERMIT INFORMATION.
FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SECTION 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3

A KNOX KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE
OFFICIAL.  ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE FROM THE KNOX COMPANAY AT
KNOKBOX.COM

FIRELANES SHALL BE DESIGNATED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, AND SHALL BE
CONSICUOSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE, WITH FIRE SIGNS, SPACED

NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL READ "NO STOPPING, STANDING,
PARKING, FIRE LANE” AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES.

PROVIDE A "NO PARKING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION” SIGN OVER THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

REFER TO SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHEETS FOR PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS AND
AND EXISTING CONDITIONS.

DETENTION CALCULATIONS:

POUROUS CONCRETE SHALL BE USED IN THE DRIVE AISLES OF THE PARKING LOTS AND THE
ASSOCIATED INFILTRATION BED SHALL STORE THE REQUIRED DETENTION.
EXIST. SOIL COEFFICIENT OF PERMEABILITY (k) =*8.4 X 10 CM/SEC
25-YR DETENTION CALCULATIONS:
A= 0.83 AC.
Qu= 0.20 CFS/AC.(A)
0.17 CFS

AGN

o0

©xN

&

WEIGHTED "C” FACTOR = 0.47
GREENSPACE (C=0.1): 41%
PARKING, WALKWAYS AND ROOF (C=0.9): 59%
Qp= Qu/AxC = 0.49 CFS/AC
Tps= 103.3 MIN/AC

Vegs = 8361 CF/AC
Vigs = Veps(C)A
Vigs = 3262 CF

SAN. SEWER CALCULATIONS:

SCHOOL CAPACITY = 140 STUDENTS
REU = RESIDENTIAL EQUIVALENT UNIT
REU = 0.012 FOR EACH STUDENT AT AN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR OAKLAND CO., MICH.
0.012 REU'S PER STUDENT, 350 GAL=1 REU
SANITARY FLOW = 140(0.012)350 = 0.0009 CFS

THE EXISTING 24" SAN. SEWER AT 0.015% A.B. SLOPE HAS A CAPACITY OF 8.76 CFS
12*

r._j

STANDARD BEADED
BEADED (REFLECTIVE)
STEEL SIGN W/

UNIVERSAL SYMBOL

PROVIDE *VAN— Il
ACCESSIBLE™ SIGN

FOR REQUIRED

PARKING SPACE(S)

BARRIER~FREE_ RAMP
MAX. 1:12 SLOPE

. T——4" MOUNTABLE
HIGH TENSILE STEEL ‘\“ E%NSFEUW
U—CHANNEL POST, ©

BAKED ENAMEL

PROPOSED GRADE- \

4” HOUNTABLE.

CONCRETE.

CURE & GUTTER
INTERIOR SIDEWALK

T BARRIER-FREE

" RAMP DETAIL
1] (N0 SCALE)
BARRIER-FREE
SIGNAGE DETAIL
(NO SCALE)

POROUS CONC. PVMT. (TYP)
IN DRIVE AISLES
6,895 S.F.

STD. CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYP)
IN PARKING STALLS

PAVEMENT DETAIL:

POROUS CONC. VS. STD. CONC.
(NO SCALE)

3500 P.S..
CONCRETE

N T
3 !
ON-SITE PAVEMENT

AS SHOWN

6" CONCRETE CURB DETAIL
(NO GUTTER)

(N0 SCALE)

5'-0" WIDE_CONCRETE WALK

I—A—-W /z“ RADIUS

NORTH

APPLICANT:

SSRP PROPERTIES, LLC
2665 W. HICKORY GROVE RD.
BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP, MI 48302

OWNER:

KEVIN G. BAIRD
720 KIMBERLY DR.
TROY, Ml 48098-6916

4" UNIFORM CONCRETE-
4" COMPACTED SAND.

=
SCALE: 1"=20’

INTEGRAL CONCRETE
CURB & WALK DETAIL

(NO SCALE)
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SHEET INDEX:

1. SITE PLAN

2. EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
3. ALTA SURVEY PLAN 1

4. ALTA SURVEY PLAN 2
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS:

5. A2.0 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
6. A2.1 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
7. A2.2 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
8. A3.0 ELEVATIONS

9. A3.1 ELEVATIONS

10. A3.2 PLAY STRUCTURE ELEV AND FENCE DETAILS
11. PH1.0 PHOTOMETRIC SITE PLAN
12. PH1.1 FIXTURE CUT SHEET
LANDSCAPING PLANS:

13. LA—1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN

14. LA—2.0 SPECS AND DETAILLS
15. IR=1 IRRIGATION PLAN

SITE CRITERIA:

PARCEL ADDRESS: 820 E. AUBURN
PARCEL ID:  15-35-226-001
PARCEL SIZE: NET: 0.83 ACRES (36,233 SQUARE FEET) less ROW
GROSS: 0.95 ACRES
PROPOSED BUILDING: TWO (2) STORIES (W/ BSMT., 5,496 S.F. EACH FLOOR
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: IIB 10,992 S.F. TOTAL

ZONING: ~ CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
B—-2 (GENERAL BUSINESS)
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:

FRONT- 50’

SIDES- 25" FROM ADJACENT SIDE STREET, 0" AND
50" FROM (R) RESIDENTIAL

REAR— 50°

PARKING SETBACK— 10" AT ROW AND
ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL

BUILDING HEIGHT- 2 STORIES, 30" FEET
REQUIRED PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

ONE (1) SPACE PER EVERY TEN (10) STUDENTS PLUS ONE(1) SPACE
PER EMPLOYEE PLUS FIVE (5) STAKING SPACES FOR DROP OFF

PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED:
140 STUDENTS = FOURTEEN (14) SPACES
TWENTY ONE (21) EMPLOYEES = 21 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES = 35 SPACES

ZERO DROP OFF SPACES, NOT REQUIRED BY GODDARD SCHOOLS,
PARENTS MUST CHECK STUDENTS IN AT FRONT DESK

STACKING SPACES NOT REQUIRED DUE TO GODDARD REQUIREMENTS

TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 36 SPACES, INCLUDING TWO (2) ADA
REQUIRED PLAY AREA: 1200 S.F. MIN.
PROPOSED PLAY AREA:
TODDLER PLAYSCAPE AREA: 2483 S.F.
PRESCHOOL PLAYSCAPE AREA: 5781 S.F.
PROPOSED TOTAL PLAY AREA: 8264 S.F.
FB-2 (FLEX BUSINESS OVERLAY)
REQUIRED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT (ARTERIAL)— 15" MIN. TO 25" MAX.
FRONT (MINOR)— 5" MIN. TO 20" MAX.

SIDES— 25" FROM ADJACENT SIDE STREET, O’ AND
50’ FROM (R) RESIDENTIAL
REAR— 50°

PARKING SETBACK— 10" AT ROW AND ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING HEIGHT— 2 STORIES, 30’ FEET

PROVIDED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT- 20'

SIDES— 78" FROM ADJACENT GRAHAM STREET
52° FROM EAST PROPERTY LINE
REAR- 836’

PARKING SETBACK— 10° AT GRAHAM RD ROW AND

ABUTTING RESIDENTIAL TO THE SOUTH

BUILDING HEIGHT— 2 STORIES, 28" FEET

REQUIRED OUTDOOR AMENITY AREA REQUIREMENTS:
MINIMUM OF 725 S.F.

PROVIDED DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS:
REFER TO LANDSCAPING PLANS

UTILITIES:
SANITARY— CONNECT TO EX. 24" SANITARY SEWER

WATER—  CONNECT TO EXISING WATER MAIN
STORM— ON—=SITE INTO SEDIMENT VAULT AND U/G
DETENTION SYSTEM AND CONNECT TO EX.
18" STORM SEWER IN GRAHAM ROAD ROW
SIGNAGE:

ALL SIGNS MUST MEET SECTION 139-8.603 AND CHAPTER 134 CITY CODE OF

ORDINANCES AND BE APPROVED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED BY THE
BUILDING DEPT OF ROCHESTER HILLS, M/
SIGNAGE NOT PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL

CONTRACTOR'S NOTE

The locations of existing underground utilities
are shown in an approximate way only. The
contractor shall determine the exact location
of all existing utilities before commencing
work. He agrees to be fully responsible for
any and all domoges which might be
occasioned by his failure to exactly locate
and preserve any and all underground utilties.

3 WORKING DAYS |
BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL MISS DIG

1-800-482-7171 |
(TOLL FREE) for the location '

of underground utilities

The contractor shall be responsible for adhering to all applicable local, state,
and federal standards, specifications, and quidelines for construction.

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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Legal Description: B <
SETIRON T3N, R11E, Section 35 Supervisors Avon Township Plat No. 7,
: Wty Z ) o
. FOUND IRON North 210.90 feet of Lot 2, except the East 238.70 feet. \‘.“‘ ¢ CZ:, 8 2
P Fence ) : S1& 0 %, 13
Also that part of vacated Bendelow Road described as beginning S O %,
e SILT FENCE at a point distance S19°02'56"E 29.10 feet from the Northwest s é; MATTHEW "Z’I— 2 %
™ TOP OF WALK Corner; thence along a curve to the right, radius 1586.50 feet, = * ) *':
oot corer - chord bears S14°59'01"E 195.91 feet, distance of 196.03 feet; e H-
thence N87°13'47"W 51.61 feet; thence along a curve to the left, = g‘ 'g’: ' B v
radius 1536.50 feet, chord bears N13°26'17"W 80.98 feet, a % %, ';Q'\:: [P)TEVYH\A?ES "L’JV\DALOR
distance of 81.0 feet; thence N88°28'00"E 5.0 feet; Thence f"’opi \\.“15" LE..
N02°50'10"E 99.08 feet; thence N47°50'10"E 13.26 feet to the ':,“O <8 0““\\‘ SCALE: 1inch = 20 ft.
11 CAUTION !! Point of Beginning. n )
DANGEROUS AND SENSITIVE UNDERGROUND FACILITIES MAY BE PRESENT Tax Item No. 15-35-226-001 dw\ﬁt\
THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT AREA THAT DO NOT APPEAR ON THIS DRAWING. ALL | Job No.: 140801 |
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES MUST BE LOCATED AND STAKED BY THE APPROPRIATE Sheet No.
AGENCIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. 1 0of 1




L 14
o
=
O 43
o
— v
c
—|&
B 7 N N S ‘3 o
s 7\ J/\\ | ____- N 02
- Ol
¢ NORTHEAST CORNER ]
e ¢ SECTION 35 T.3N., R.11E. w Y
f——— e AVON TOWNSHIP .
e OAKLAND COUNTY ] W o
ICHIGAN B =
L.14992, P.105 O.C.R. NORTH C e i
(M — GRAPHIC SCALE 9
U N | z( )A | ) NB7°09_'5£EJ(R,&_M7,6L§£(« ) . — \r“q , . e
U B R - T 629.55'(M) 20 0 10 20 a0 a0 S c
- 7 o
e AUBL Row) e ™ e — -
NORTH 1/4 CORNER (66' WIDE .
SECTION 35 T.3N., R11E. (INFEET) ¢ m— E
AVON TOWNSHIP ] 1inch = 20 ft. >
OAKLAND COUNTY R :
MICHIGAN - S B =
L. 14992, P.099 O.C.R E )
° . W e — W —— == N f .
ke — SURVEYOR'S NOTES 2
EL/N87°09'50"E(R & M) 200.52'(M) —Tolv R g
. - © R |
Yo LR onied PERTAINING TO FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURNACE COMPANY, COMMITMENT FOR TITLE 8
_——— ‘\ % nE = o INSURANCE FILE NO. 693966EFFECTIVE DATE: FEBRUARY 23, 2015 53
>0 -_———
jo 0 & m =
smm w
>
PR REFERENCE RECORDING STATUS ]
NUMBER REFERENCE DESCRIPTION ON PLAT G
i . 53115 GRAND RIVER
N ¢ . | |D# 15-35-226-001 Mortgage in the original amount of $122,500.00 NOT
. VO R=1592.00"(R&M) Loty PARCEL #1 executed by Kevin G. Baird, a married man to Kenneth PLOTTED AFFECTS PARCEL NEW HUDSON, MI 48165
—_— R=1586.50'(V) i AREAL34 426.SQFT - R. Mascia, dated October 21, 2014, recorded November
- 96.03'(V) Cix “LGH AREAV: 5 760 AGRES. f . 3, 2014, in Liber 47565, page 1. (P):248-437-7803
93.31'(M) - "CHAINLINK FENCE : i Easement in favor of Michigan Bell Telephone (F):866-960-4307
CHB=S14°59'01"E(V' | Company, a Michigan Corporation, aka Ameritech
v) \ EXISTING Michigan 0, aka Amerite AFFECTS PARCEL
—520°41'02" . N RESIDENCE Michigan .
CHB=S20°41'02"E (M) w0 PN 852 £ AUBURN RI Restrictions contained in instrument recorded in PLOTTED REVISIONS
T CHL=195.91'(V) S g:/ Egg FF=716.57 Liber 22520, page 763
T CHL=193.19'(M) - Y B
10 =4 ot in favor of Michigan Bell T
= o
EXISTING = . R Company, a Michigan Corporation, aka Ameritech AFFECTS PARCEL
o 5 | G A ichigan and the C , Conditions and PLOTTED
< | O z Restrictions contained in instrument recorded in
| ,\\\ (} z EXISTNG Liber 24281, page 121.
1 Z LAWN
\ g O 3 Easement for Parking in favor of Michigan Bell
~a |
Slss : Q < = A Telephone Company, a Michigan Corporation, AFFECTS PARCEL
2=8) % -l ™ I d/b/a SBC Michigan and the Covenants, Conditions PLOTTED
2l ] il v Qv < & and Restrictions contained in instrument
LL‘ g =) LANDSCAPING Voo | & A Q/ 2] recorded in Liber 36780, page 466.
COUNTY CLUB VILLAGE s 3182 ENCROACHMENT _—| \9 Q\Q ©) B
OF ROCHESTER HILLS /5 sola 416 FT. ol & VAR Q?‘ I
CONDOMINIUMS ~ 2 2492 \e o (O S I Vacated Bendelow Road >
SUBDIVISION PLAN NO. D: d Fa]e \ Sl AT 0O K S acated Bendelow Roa Q
1586 L. 38399 PG369 9 - NS QC} I recorded in Liber 47898, page 600. PLOTTED AFFECTS PARCEL AN
‘ =¥ N et e B &
2 NSO O |
o N (@) \ 57 TABLE T
E] 90 ,\f), (©) DRIVEWAY [ 16.  NO EARTH MOVING WORK, BUILDING CONSTRUCTION OR BUILDING ADDITIONS WERE % Q Q N
o Q:\\& ENCROACHMEN OBSERVED AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY. < g 2 E
w .
'TO5 Q¥N | R
2 LY <7 o7 % 2 Q 0 18.  NO EVIDENCE OF SOLID WASTE DUMPING, SUMP OR SANITARY LANDFILLS WERE N ~
R NS K
B 5.00'(V) WSO Q RN Y OBSERVED AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY. NSRS
I 3 4.79'(M)\) A / ) SR Q
< $88°28'00"W(V/ 055 / o, ENCROACHMENTS - NEIGHBORS DRIVEWAY ENCROACHES INTO THE PROPERTY 0' TO &' g N K} <
N82°49'46"E(M z e € ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE. A S i(‘
9 S
m NO CEMETERIES OR BURIAL GROUNDS WERE OBSERVED AT THE 68 S
o TIME OF THIS SURVEY. S ]9 1%
%, : Q
EXSTING N BSTNG —— AN
GRAVEL\ DIRT . - Legal Description:
: " AN GRAVEL\ DIRT Legal Description: B2 GENERAL BUSINESS DISTRICT -
e A B on—— " 5 DRVEWAY 3 The land referred to in this Commitment, situated in the County Maximum Height = 30" .
LSt of Oakland, City of Rochester Hills, State of Michigan, is Front Setback = 50'(N) E <
e described as follows ! o . ’ z N
o North 210.90 feet of Lot 2, except the East 238.70 feet of z'ed:ri‘sz:d‘ = O'(F.N), 50°(N) Total of 2 Side Yards uw \,
xsTG : SUPERVISOR'S AVON TOWNSHIP PLAT NO. 7 according to the =501 o <
\ LA plat thereof recorded in Liber 12 of Plats, Page 59 of Oakland 11 CAUTION 1t
\ ® MICHIGAN BELL| County Records. DANGEROUS AND SENSITIVE UNDERGROUND FACILITIES
TELEPHONE EASEMENT MAY BE PRESENT THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT AREA THAT § v v ] A
2 O \ AS RECORDED IN Also that part of vacated Bendelow Road described as beginning DO NOT APPEAR ON THIS DRAWING. ALL UNDERGROUND § S 8 @y §
£} \ L.36780, P.466, O.C.R. MICHIGAN BELL at a point distance S19°02'56"E 29.10 feet from the Northwest i’;g‘RL'OTP‘EISA“T":ic‘;gﬁcﬁgggfg’kﬁf&g}\ﬁ%a THE S 558885
S 60 WIDE ™ ? \ TELEPHONE EASEMENT Corner; thence along a curve to the right, radius 1586.50 feet, S Se S84 2d2xg
ROMW- 3 ( VA ’ AS RECORDED IN chord bears $14°59'01"E 195.91 feet, distance of 196.03 feet; FLOODPLAIN NOTE: 8 g: “;lig E g.g gg
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R=1536.50'(V) 4 [ e ———— Point of Beginning DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% ANNUAL Si858p5e8s N
- . ————— Tax Item No. 15-35-226-001 CHANCE FLOODPLAIN. S0 0583830
L=81.00"(V) (M o §3a2R3555e9
L=78.27'(M) 51.61(V) 51.35'(M) ° S IBaeNEass
CHB=N1326"17"W(V) S87°09'50W(M) = BASIS OF BEARINGS: 85525580388
BN T M) AN BTG SEINGS SASER O surERsoRs o T P U
T CHL=80.98"(V) 1 |- ; AGE . . SS8S30x 38 e
LEGEND: vk \ Founs 12 GAR 22938553858
— nescriPTION T CHL=78.26'(M) - A (€ QI e VACATED ROADWAY FF=713.6 SURVEYOR'S NOTES: Soialeasdsy
I B A WITH CITY. L.42055, NUMEROUS PROPERTY IRONS AND MONUMENTS WERE §SO0385388%83
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Diffin-Umlor and Associates LLC 5
53115 Grand River Avenue SCALE: 1inch =20 ft.
11 CAUTION 1! New Hudson, Michigan 48165
DANGEROUS AND SENSITIVE UNDERGROUND FACILITIES MAY BE PRESENT Phone: (248) 437-7803 Fax: (866) 690-4307 Job No.: 140801
THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT AREA THAT DO NOT APPEAR ON THIS DRAWING. ALL e
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES MUST BE LOCATED AND STAKED BY THE APPROPRIATE Sheet No.
AGENCIES PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. 1 of 2
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1inch = 50 ft.

Legal Description:

T3N., R.11E, Sec. 35 "Supervisor's Avon Twp Plat No
7" North 210.90 Feet of Lot 2 Except the East
238.70 Feet.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:

BEARINGS BASED ON "SUPERVISOR'S AVON TWP. PLAT
NO. 7" NORTH LINE OF SECTION 35, N87°09'50"E

SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

NUMEROUS PROPERTY IRONS AND MONUMENTS WERE
FOUND THAT CLOSILY MATCHED THE "BROOKLANDS
SUB" PLAT OF THIS AREA BUT WERE FOUND TO BE
APPROX. +6' WEST OF THE IRONS AND MONUMNETS

FOUND FOR THE "SUPERVISOR'S AVON TWP. PLAT NO.
7n

OWNERSHIP OF THE PORTION OF THE VACATED
BENDALOW STREET COULD NOT BE DETERMINED BY

THE PUBLIC RECORDS FOUND AND REVIEWED DURING
THIS SURVEY.

(66' WIDE R.O.W.)

JOHN RRO

Diffin-um|or

Civil Engineering * Surveying * Landscaping * Construction Services

53115 GRAND RIVER
NEW HUDSON, MI 48165

(P):248-437-7803
(F):866-960-4307

REVISIONS

Mrs. Swapna Chada
2665 W. Hickory Grove
Bloomfield, Ml 48302
ALTA | ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY
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hold harmless DUA from all claims, damages,
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These documents are instruments
legal
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Date: 5-2-15
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Allowable Building Heights and Areas

NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 5083)

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT AND BUILDING AREAS (TABLE 503) PER FLOOR

CONSTRUCTION TYPE _USE GROUP. HEIGHT ALLOWABLE AREA
=) I-4 2 STOREES 13,000 SF
-] -1 2 STORIES 11500 ¢F

ALLOWABLE HEIGHT FOR Il B CONSTRUCTION 15 55'-0"

HEIGHT MODIFICATIONS (SECTION 504)
BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH FIRE $PRINKLER SYSTEM (S8ECTION 5042)
INCREASE HEIGHT BY 20'-0" AND ALLOWABLE STORIES BY (1),

NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (SECTION 50831)
BASED ON INSTITUTIONAL (1-4) AS MOST RESTRICTIVE USE GROUP

INSTITUTIONAL (1-4)
FRONTAGE INCREASE: 100 X ((300' (OPEN)/300' (TOTAL)-25)= 15%
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE: 200%

AREA INCREASE: 13,000 + (13000XTBNI00 + (13000X200)/100 = 48150 &F
FLOOR I: 54% SF. LESS THAN 48,150 SF. (OK)
FLOOR 2: 54% SF. LESS THAN 48,150 SF. (OK)
BASEMENT AREA: 5200 SF. LESS THAN 48150 8F. (OK)

OK AS A NON-SEPARATED OCCUPANCY BULDING
NO REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCY
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REFERENCE CODES

[Copyright 2016 - BmK DESIGN+PLANNING LLC|

2012 MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE

2012 MICHIGAN PLUMBING CODE

2012 MICHIGAN MECHANICAL CODE
2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH
PART & MICHIGAN AMENDMENTS

2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE
ICCIANSI Alf) - 2008

2010 NFPA 13

CHAPTER 13 OF 2012 MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY CODE -
 CHAPTER 5 2012 MICHIGAN UNIFORM ENERGY CODE,

PART 10a - ANSI / AHGHRAE 90.-2001

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES -
LICENSING RULES FOR CHILD CARE CENTERS
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2, 2014

BUILDING DATA

o
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~

DESIGN+PLANNING

- Rochester - Michigan - 48307

BMK bESIGN + PLANNING, LLC

208 South Alice Avenue
Ph 248.303.1446

PROJECT:

Proposed
Goddard School

820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, MI 48307

CLIENT:

SSRP Properties,
LLC

2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302

9 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL REV. owiore
9 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL UBMTTAL® |  OIM%6
2 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEU [l
1 | REVISION-ROCHESTER HILLS REVIEU | 123/5
6 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEU s
5 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMTTAL lon/s
4 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEU 10715/6
3 | REVISION 10015
2 | DATA/&FFRLAN Torens
1| REview 0812616
NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE

Main Level 5,496 GROSS SQUARE FEET
Upper Level: 5,496 GROSS SQUARE FEET
Total: 10,992 GROSS SQUARE FEET
BASEMENT: 5,200 NET SQUARE FEET
BUILDING
HEIGHT: 2 STORIES
26'-4" (28-0" AT FRONT
ENTRY)
USE GROUPS: MAIN & UPPER:
I-4 (INSTITUTIONAL - CHILD
DAY CARE)
BASEMENT:
S-1 (STORAGE-MODERATE
HAZARD)

BUILDING TO BE NONSEPARATED OCCUPANCIES

USING I-4 USE AS MOST RESTRICTIVE

CONSTRUCTION

TYPE:

PROPOSED
USE:

Il B - SPRINKLED

CHILD DAY CARE FACILITY

SHEET TITLE:

MAIN LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN

PROJECT NUMBER:

2015-104

DRAWN BY:
KMB

CHECKED BY:
oT

SHEET NUMBER

A2.0

City File No.: 15-018
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1/A2.1 upper level floor plan

’ 5,496 GROSS SQUARE FEET
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_
1/A3.1

NO CHANGES THIS SHEET
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DESIGN+PLANNING

48307

- Rochester - Michigan -

BMK DESIGN + PLANNING, LLC

208 South Alice Avenue
Ph 248.303.1446

PROJECT:

Proposed
Goddard School

820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307

CLIENT:

SSRP Properties,
LLC

2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302

9 | SITE PLAN APFROVAL SUBMITTAL @ |  loie/e
8 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW niove
1 | REVISION-ROCHESTER HILLS REVIBU | 112375
6 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW e
5 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL onae
4 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEU o515
3 | REviBioN 1045
2 | DATA/SFPLAN Tonrs
1| RevEw cenes
NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE
SHEET TITLE:
UPPER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN
PROJECT NUMBER:
2015-104
DRAWN BY:
KMB
CHECKED BY:
oT

SHEET NUMBER:

A2.1

City File No.: 15-018
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BmK

DESIGN+PLANNING

48307

Michigan

Rochester

80-10" EXIT ACCESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE

822" EXIT ACCESS
TRAVEL DISTANCE

BMK DESIGN + PLANNING, LLC

208 South Alice Avenue
Ph 248.303.1446

| ( PROJECT.

1 Proposed

— Goddard School
t 820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307

il

\ 1 JANITOR'S
CLOSET ELEV. RM.
N
\ CLIENT:
STORAGE ! —— SSRP Properties,
LLC
ELEVATOR

2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302

BASEMENT OCCUPANT LOAD & EXIT ANALYSIS

MAXIMIM OCCUPANT LOAD (TABLE 100412k
| { EMPLOYEE LOINGE
’ | sTAR?2 | UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES ¢ CHAIRS) IS/ 28 OCCUPANTS
_ / JANITOR'S CLOSET 645 /300 21 OCCUPANTS
] \ / LANDRY: 64 5F /300« 2 OCCUPANTS
N~ ELEV. ROOM: 88F/300: 129 OCCUPANTS
STORAGE: 3406 & / 300 + 114 OCCUPANTS
MECHANICAL: U5 /300 = 1l OCCUPANTS
’ TOTAL 4082 OCCUPANTS
_ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ! _ _ 1 _ TABLE 10212 (2) STORIES WITH ONE EXIT P PR a—
P OR ACCES5 70 ONE EXIT ROV
I EMPLOYEE
LOUNGE OCCUPANCY: 5-1 8 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW wove
o7 EXT AGOESS ek N MAXIMUM OCCUPANTS PER STORY (BASEMENT) 43 OCCUPANTS T revoonmoesmraiss reven | v
o EXITACCESS ’ CALCULATED OCCUPANT LOAD: 40.82 OCCUPANTS - OK.
© REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW nme
MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: 100-0"
—_— MEASURED MAXIMUM ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE: ~ SEE PLAN - OK. 5 | ST PLANAFPROVAL SBMITIAL | lor9%6
4 REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW 0258
3 REVISION 10n4/%
4 — i } 2 DATA / &F PLAN onns
1 REVEW o8ne/s
NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE
4
| MECHANICAL
BO7
4
_ _ h_ _ _ _ & _ _ _ _h _ _ _ q4 1 _
SHEET TITLE:
LOWER LEVEL
FLOOR PLAN
PROJECT NUMBER:
2015-104
DRAWN BY:
KMB
‘CHECKED BY:
oT

SHEET NUMBER:

<o 1/A2.2 lower level floor plan
"‘ 5,200 NET SQUARE FEET SCALE: 3/l6" = 10" A2 2

City File No.: 15-018
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METAL COPING

. BmK

ARCHITECTURAL
WALL PANELS- DESIGN+PLANNING
PROJECT 6"

Ox
)
SOUTH SIDE FACADE TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS -3
GROUND FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE -
70% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM 2/ TO & TOP OF - <
210 SF / 408 SF = 51.47% TRANSPARENCY JOIST R
=124'-0" !
UPPER FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE - 0 (O]
30% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR c
90 SF /680 SF = 13.23% TRANSPARENCY FIBER CEMENT Z g
/AHCH\TECTURAL —_
SOUTH SIDE BUILDING MATERIALS CALCULATIONS — UALL PANELS Z 8
1,680 SQUARE FOOT WALL TOTAL " s
! ! | | NOUATEDGLAING ¢ zZ
PRIMARY BUILDING MATERIAL (BRICK & ALUMNM FRAMNG .
FIBER CEMENT SIDING) - 60% MINIMUM (CLEAR FNISH) <
1,380 SF / 1,680 SF = 82.1% COVERAGE =
ACCENT BUILDING MATERIAL " < Qo
(GLASS) - UP TO 40% 1 o @
300 SF /1,680 SF = 17.9% COVERAGE DOUBLE BRICK 2
/SOLD\ER-COEBEL " B + 3
b o
UPPER LEVEL & =z
I '
PR )
. = 3
5
3 2
3 0 =
w =
g
©
o o3
- : - x <o
: . I : - ' UALL MOUNTED £8
LIGHT FIXTURE RS
N STEEL CANOPY ¢ QI
o) COLUMN TREE N ]
) = FIBER CEMENT ®
5 g ARCHITECTURAL Qo
b = 4 : = : x WAL LAP PANELS
. " x L 1 PROJECT:
I I 1
R Proposed
MAIN LEVEL
TR Goddard School
=100-0"
=R 820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307
. TYPICAL CLASSROOM EGRESS:
2/A3.0 south elevation 3-0"x8-0" ALUTIGLASS DR
SCALE: 14" = 1-0"
BUILDING HEIGHT NOTE: CuEnNT
BUILDING HEIGHT IS DIMENSIONED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE DEFINITION AS PROVIDED IN THE CITY OF .
ROCHESTER HILLS ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION SSRP Properties,
138-13.101.
ROOF TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOTE: LLC
EXTENT OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ON ROOF IS NOT
BULDING SIGNAGE YET DETERMINED. ANY EQUIPMENT PROPOSED ON THE ;
IcK
EfoNGYgENSER 70 BE SUBMITTED ROOF SHALL BE SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE TO 2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
UNDER SEPARATE ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS. Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
METAL COPING= PERHIT
/cossu GRAY METAL COPNG
FIBER CEMENT
ARCHITECTURAL
WALL PANELS-
PROJECT 6"
TOP OF ¢
JOIST
= 1 24 ' 9 SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL @ lonve
8 REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW RIove
FIBER CEMENT
ARCHITECTURAL 1 REVISION-ROCHESTER HILLS REVIEY 2305
ALL PANELS 6 | FEVISION-GODDARD REVIEU e
5 SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL 1079/
INSULATED GLAZING ¢
ALUMINUM FRAMING 4 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW 1on/5
(CLEAR FNISH) 3 | reveon o
2 DATA / &F PLAN onns
=3 1 REVEW 08ne/B
WEST SIDE FACADE TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS Eﬂ DOUBLEERICK S P— -
GROUND FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE - & SOLDIER-CORBEL !
70% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM 2/ TO & T
312 SF / 480 SF = 65% TRANSPARENCY & UPPER LEVEL
UPPER FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE - § FIN. FL' ¢
30% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR 5 =112-0"
210 SF / 800 SF = 26.25% TRANSPARENCY ®
WEST SIDE BUILDING MATERIALS CALCULATIONS
1,920 SQUARE FOOT WALL TOTAL
PRIMARY BUILDING MATERIAL (BRICK &
FIBER CEMENT SIDING) - 60% MINIMUM WALL MOUNTED
1,396 SF /1,920 SF = 72.7% COVERAGE LIGHT FIXTURE
ACCENT BUILDING MATERIAL SHEET TITLE
(GLASS) - UP TO 40%
524 SF /1,920 SF = 27.3% COVERAGE QSEE‘%:LL EXTERIOR
UALL LAP PANELS ELEVATIONS
i PROJECT NUMBER:
1 2015-104
I DRAWN BY:
+ MAIN LEVEL b KB
\ FIN. FLRY CHECKED BY.
=100'-0"
BRICK VENEER oT
NSULATED GLAZING ¢ MAN ENTRY: FACING - RED BRICK BRICK VENEER SHEET RUMBER
ALUMINUM FRAMNG 3-0"x 8-0' STEEL CANOPY ¢ PLANTER / SEAT u/
(CLEAR FINISH) ALUMIGLASS DRS. COLUMN TREE- SEALED CEDAR CAP
: ; COPELY GRAY
1/A3.0 west (graham drive) elevation A3 O
L

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

City File No.: 15-018
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METAL COPNG
( )
METAL COPING= BI I I K @

FIBER CEMENT COPLEY GRAY
DESIGN+PLANNING

ARCHITECTURAL
WALL PANELS-

BRICK VENEER

PROJECT 6" FACNG-RED O~
3 NORTH SIDE FACADE TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS IS}
GROUND FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE - o
70% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM 2' TO 8 1 X
TOP OF 243 SF 408 SF = 59.5% TRANSPARENCY
$ JOIST UPPER FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE - o
= 1240 30% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR (O]
120 SF / 680 SF = 17.6% TRANSPARENCY <
FIBER CEMENT Z =)
ARCHITECTURAL —_
WAL PANELS Z L
NORTH SIDE BUILDING MATERIALS CALCULATIONS =
INSULATED GLAZING ¢ 1,680 SQUARE FOOT WALL TOTAL =z
ALUMINM FRAMNG <
(CLEAR FINISH) PRIMARY BUILDING MATERIAL (BRICK &
T 1 & FIBER CEMENT SIDING) - 60% MINIMUM | >
DOUBLE BRICK 1,257 SF /1,680 SF = 74.8% COVERAGE o %
0L DIER-CORBEL I ACCENT BUILDING MATERIAL 3
(GLASS) - UP TO 40% =
£ 423 SF /1,680 SF = 25.2% COVERAGE + 8
4 @
Pl
$ UPPER LEVEL & Z
'
FIN. FL S O]
=1120 s —
bt 0 =
= >
<
L~
x <o
=}
== — . £
o @
STEEL CANOPY ¢ } n <
COLUMN TREE- ) o N
COPLEY GRAY B m S c
Qo
™ | PROJECT:
\ Proposed
) MAIN LEVEL Goddard School
“PFIN. FLR. \\NwLATED GLAZNG ¢ BRICK VENEER
=100-0" ALUMIN FRAMING FACING-RED ksl 820 East Auburn Road
(CLEAR FINISH) . !
TYPICAL CLASSROOM EGRESS: Rochester Hills, Ml 48307
. 3-0" x 8-0" ALIMIGLASS DR.
2/A3.1 north (auburn road) elevation
SCALE: 114" = I-0"
CLIENT:
BUILDING HEIGHT NOTE:
BUILDING HEIGHT IS DIMENSIONED IN ACCORDANCE .
WITH THE DEFINITION AS PROVIDED IN THE CITY OF SSRP Pro perties,
ROCHESTER HILLS ZONING ORDINANCE SECTION
138-13.101. LLC

ROOF TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT NOTE:
EXTENT OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ON ROOF IS NOT

YET DETERMINED. ANY EQUIPMENT PROPOSED ON THE 2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
ROOF SHALL BE SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE TO Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS.
METAL COPING
I 1
] FIBER CEMENT
ARCHITECTURAL
WALL PANELS-
TOP OF PROJECT 6"
JOIST
= 1 24'.0" 9 SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL @ lome
8 REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW RIove
1 REVISION-ROCHESTER HILLS REVIEY 2305
\ © REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW e
—3 \ 5 SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL 107235
FIBER CEMENT 4 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEY o5
. S~ | ARCHITECTURAL
| WALL PANELS 3 | REVBION 10M4/B.
\ 2| DATA/SF PLAN o
INSULATED GLAZING 4
~ ALUMINM FRAMING || RevRY Cenbrs
E (CLEAR FINISH) NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE
$UPPER LEVEL B
FIN. FL S
= X DOUBLE BRICK
112 § SOLDIER-COREEL I'
3
EJ
EAST SIDE FACADE TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS
GROUND FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE -
70% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM 2' TO 8' : : - x x r I : : : :
78 SF / 480 SF = 16.25% TRANSPARENCY : : : - - L - - ; UALL MOWTED
UPPER FLOOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USE - LIGHT FIXTURE
30% MINIMUM MEASURE FROM FLOOR TO FLOOR -
58 SF / 800 SF = 7.25% TRANSPARENCY FIBER CEVENT
EAST SIDE BUILDING MATERIALS CALCULATIONS FIBER CEMENT 3 ;i ARCHITECTURAL SHEET TITLE
1,920 SQUARE FOOT WALL TOTAL ARCHITECTURAL UALL LAP PANELS
PRIMARY BUILDING MATERIAL (BRICK & e paEe : : — - = : - : : EXTERIOR
FIBER CEMENT SIDING) - 60% MINIMUM ELEVATIONS
1,790 SF /1,920 SF = 93.2% COVERAGE
ACCENT BUILDING MATERIAL PROJECT NUMBER:
(GLASS) - UP TO 40%
130 SF /1,920 SF = 6.8% COVERAGE 2015-104
DRAWN BY:
T FINCFLR. KMB
= 100"-0"
=100-0 STARIELL REAR EGRESS: \aﬁ\a( VENEER CreckeDBY
INSULATED GLAZNG ¢ 3-0"x 8-0" HM.DR FACNG - RED BRICK oT
ALUMINUM FRAMNG
(CLEAR FINISH) SHEET NUMBER

1/A3.1 east elevation

City File No.: 15-018




6'-0" HEIGHT VINYL FENCE
COLOR: WHITE
CERTAINTEED BUFFTECH
CHESTERFIELD SMOOTH

4/A3.2 east and south property fence detail

FINAL DESIGN DRAUNGS TO BE PROVIDE AT BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION NO SCAE
PRECAST
LIMESTONE
FINAL
COLOR: TaN
24" DIAM. BALL POST CAsT
ATOP 3" SQUARE TUBULAR LIMESTONE CAP
POST (025" THK) COLOR: TAN
195" x Pg" U CHANNEL
RAILING (0100* THK)
FULL BRICK
VENEER FACNG
' SQUARE TUBULAR AT 120" OC,
PICKETS (0062" THK)
3 3/4"
L —
Y
=
: /
%
: ®
Q ©
©
s,
Hﬁ
UAF - 200 TOP THREE RALL
FENCE (BLACK POUDER 3" B2yt 2.0
COATED ALUMNUM)

3/A3.2 auburn road pillar and fence detail

FINAL DESIGN DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDE AT BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

NO SCALE

2/A3.1 infant / toddler play structure

1/A3.1 preschool play structure

SCALE: NONE

SCALE: NONE

NO CHANGES THIS SHEET
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BmK{ |

DESIGN+PLANNING

- Rochester - Michigan - 48307

BMK bESIGN + PLANNING, LLC

208 South Alice Avenue
Ph 248.303.1446

PROJECT:

Proposed
Goddard School

820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307

CLIENT:

SSRP Properties,
LLC

2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302

9 | SITE PLAN APFROVAL SUBMITTAL @ |  loie/e
8 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW nioVB
1 | REVISION-ROCHESTER HILLS REVIBU | 112375
6 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW e
5 | SITE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL Toars
4 | REVISION-GODDARD REVIEU o515
3 | REviBioN 100475
2 | DATA /& PLAN Tonn
1| RevEw cenes
NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE
SHEET TITLE:

PLAY STRUCTURE

ELEVATIONS &
FENCE DETAILS

PROJECT NUMBER:
2015-104

DRAWN BY:

KMB

CHECKED BY:
oT

SHEET NUMBER:

A3.2

City File No.: 15-018
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DESIGN+PLANNING
Ox
o
- 9
[ee]
- <
-
I c
Z 3
=
=
Z 2
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE zZ =
Symbol  Label  Qty  Catalog Number Description Lamp File Lumens  LLF Watts < '
LITHONIA#DSX0  DSX0 LED WITH (2) 20 -1 5
O on 5 | LED40C70050K  LED LIGHT ENGINE. LED DSX0_LED_40  Absolute  0.90 ot =
] T4M MVOLT HS TYPE T4M OPTIC, 5000K, C_700_50K_T4 D_ 8
@ 700mA WITH HOUSE M_MVOLT_HS o
SIDE SHIELD ies + S
]
TMS LIGHTING - FARM LIGHT WALL o
o8 21 FARLIGHT MOUNT LUMINAIRE 12" 15WLED 10W- 236 0.90 16.96 Z
SERIES #10W-O- DIA. ALUMINUM 15LED.jes
15LED-40K-WM- REFLECTOR WHITE '
FINISH ON INNER (D
SURFACE (COLOR —_ 0
SELECTION BY )
ARCHITECT) ) ¢
[
FORMED AND CAST Ll =
= oc 6  BEGA#2203LED  ALUMINUM HOUSING, 2 WHITE LEDS 2203LED.ES  Absolute  0.90 13 < ©
FROSTED GLASS D ® g
ENCLOSURE WITH oY
SLOTTED ALUMINUM X
FACE PLATE. < 8
- LITHONIA#LDN6 ~ 600LM, 80CRI 3500K 6" £®
) 59
op 4 3506 LOGAR LED COMMERCIAL LED LDN6 35 06 L Absolute 090 1.8 ©
75 70 50 50 00 00 DOWNLIGHT OARIes ‘g <
N
=] LITHONIA #DSXF1  D-SERIES FLOOD SIZE 1 @ -
v 0 . oE 2 LED 1 AS530/50K WITH 1 COB, 5000K, LED DSXF1_LED_1 Absolute  0.90 21 8 g
[m] WFL MVOLT (WFL) DISTRIBUTION, _A530_50K_W
NEMA TYPE 6HX6V FL_MVOLT.es
00 00 00 00 0.0 PROJECT:
00 00 00 00 00 Proposed
STATISTICS
Goddard School
00 00 01 01 o '0, 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 Description Symbol Avg Max Min Max/Min Avg/Min
50", 38
N87°09°50"E _ 189.
"0 FRONT CANOPY VALUES + 52fc 8.6 fc 156 5.7:1 3501 820 East A_u burn Road
00 00 00 0 o3 0z o 02 02 02 03 03 04 04 03 01 00 00 20 00 00 00 00 AT GRADE Rochester Hills, MI 48307
o o 00 FRONT SIDEWALK X 26fc 39fc 07fc 5611 3.7:1
VALUES AT GRADE
00 00 oo o 06 0 03 02) 0] 15 78 39 00 00 o 00 00 00 00
o5 PARKING & DRIVE 197 381 04k 0511 481
o5 Qo8 Q08 % c o c
07 Q08 QOB 2 0 VALUES AT GRADE e
o8
00 00 o o o 09 07 04 05| s 5 00 00 00] 00 00 00 00 PROPERTY LINE VALUES 0 01t 06 00 NIA WA
od] 5 AFG
35718 0.0 .
i " SSRP Properties,
0.0 0.0 00 0.1 0.2 14 10 06 06 37, 3 T 0. 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 00
et LLC
35 oo
o]
w00 o i\ ez | s 1o 1z os 06| asilfon 0 6 oo oo] o0 oo oo 00 LUMINAIRE LOCATIONS LUMINAIRE LOCATIONS i
. 2665 West Hickory Grove Rd.
20" 00 Location Location A .
OA Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48302
46 Iy i 4
00 0o 00 o oan| 0o . s or 15 P 5 - 5 00 00 0o 0 No. Label X Y MH  Orientation Titt No. Label X Y MH  Orientation it
S
6 ST 6 68
E s PROPOSED " & 1 LD 18.2 131.1 /15 (T\ 87.0 00 20 WLE 89.4 9038 80 0.0 00
S, offs 86333 d
S - R 2 a5 | " BUILDING s 02w oo o0 {8 w0 o0 w P o i wr { we \ wo 0 p” e P . 0 " o0
3 237 4
~ o? B 3 LD 708 16.2 $ 15.0 { 00 00 22 WLE 883 106.7 80 00 00
49 s
00 00 01 02 03 22 16 @ﬁ’ R 20 4 ol 1 00 00 }Soo 00 00 00 00
. e, ) 4 LD 155.7 201 15.0 00 00 23 WLE 86.2 142.1 80 0.0 00
Y 33 |10fos iy
~ o ! 5 WLE 932 166.0 80 00 00 2 WLE 857 150.1 8.0 0.0 00
00 01 1| 02 24 16 s0l| I 1 02 1 00 00 |=s00 00 00 00 00
Q | ocllof®, s S x 6 WLE 102.2 166.5 80 00 00 25 WLE 85.1 158.1 80 0.0 00
33 = %
g N 7 WLE 119.2 167.6 80 00 00 2 WLF 83.1 1605 20 266.8 00 9| OTE PLAVAPPROVAL BMITTAL # | 101ff6
00 00 041 o 03 72 25 23 17 10 28 24 1 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 P I —— oo
2 ocl"foe Py 3 WLE 1282 168.2 80 00 00 27 WLF 837 1512 20 266.8 0.0 VOIN SEDARD
! o8 o8 8 ° - T | REVISION-ROCHESTER HLLS REVIEL |  1173/6
=
0.0 1 02 05 22 32 24 17 10 09 048 24 52 1.9 19 04 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 00 00 9 WLE 1384 168.7 8.0 0.0 0.0 28 WLF 84.2 143.0 20 266.8 0.0
+09 50" W 6 | REVSION-GODDARD REVIEU )
87" s s oo 10 WLE 146.6 169.2 80 00 0.0 29 WLF 865 105.6 20 266.8 00
I 5.0 5 | STE PLAN APPROVAL SUBMITTAL | lons
0.0 1 2 07 22 32 23 1 9 5 04 0.7 08 06 06 0.7| 0. 4 03 02 02 0.1 0.1 0.1 00 00 0.0 0.0 " WLE 1555 161.9 8.0 0.0 0.0 30 WLF 87.0 97.3 20 266.8 0.0 4 REVISION-GODDARD REVIEW 10125115
loo 12 WLE 156.3 153.9 80 00 00 31 WLF 875 88.0 20 266.8 00
o 3 | reveion lonars
o 00 i o 05 8 25 23 19 1 3 08 09 09 08 09 11 1 o 08 07 06 04 02 o o 00 00 00
t 1 1 13 WLE 158.1 1229 80 00 00 32 LG 744 1233 12.0 0.0 00 1 | oarase pm o
\ o 14 WLE 1504 9.5 80 00 00 33 L6 822 123.9 12.0 0.0 00 1| even oBn6rs
””0 00 N 02 ‘EOP.\:M 22 22 o e e e o ” 8 21 2 B 09 08 04 02 o1 0o 00 0o 15 WLE 146.9 86.8 80 00 00 34 LG 819 1317 120 00 00 NO.| DESCRIPTION DATE
a 0 oo 16 WLE 137.7 863 80 00 00 35 LG 826 116.9 12.0 0.0 00
00 00 01 3 10 15 19 23 24 24 24 25 26 26 27 30 3 12 07 05 2 01 00 00 00
17 WLE 128.7 85.7 80 00 00 36 LH 220 176.0 05 269.5 143.4
10.0
o 18 WLE 107.1 84.4 80 00 00 37 LH 12.7 1749 05 752 141.3
00 0 01 0 7 13 18 23 20 32 20 30 31 34 35 3 5 33 24 13 07 04 2 01 00 00 00
19 WLE 982 838 80 00 00 38 LD 1184 138 /_150 \) 0.0 00
0 oo
o0 ool o0 | 00 e 26 o e lae | e | sel ss| sl s Boooe (s w0 es b oo ok 00 00 o0 oo
0 OA NOTES
A OA oo
i) 1. SEE MH COLUMN OF LUMINAIRE LOCATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS,
00 00 00 00 2 05 08 g B 1 09 08 09 07 0 00 00 o 00 00 00 00 5 SEE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE FOR LIGHT LOSS FACTORS.
OA
o s 0000 3. CALCULATIONS ARE SHOWN IN FOOTCANDLES AT GRADE IN PARKING LOT
00 00 00 0 00 0.1 01 02 03 0% b 1) © aa‘ oﬂn‘ 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 &5/AFG ALONG PROPERTY LINE
3, ) ! 1
02 03 02 e 5§§'455”f w 1%3.16
00 00 o SHEET TITLE:
00 00 o 0 00 00 00 01 01 01 01 04 01 02 02 01 04 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
00 00 0 oo 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 01 01 01 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 PLAN
PROJECT NUMBER:
00 00 o o 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 2015-104
CONTRACTOR'S NOTE PR Y
00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 The locations of existing underground utities KMB
i ist it
are shown in an approximate way only. The 3 WORKING 0AYs | CHECKED BY:
contractor sholl determine the exact location BEFORE YOU DIG
of all existing utilities before commencing CALL MISS DIG oT
work. He agrees fo be fully responsitle for B00—487—
ony and oll damages which might be 1-800-482 77.77 | SHEET NUMBER:
: ! 9SS, (TOLL FREE) for the location
1/PH1 0 photometrlc plan - proposed occasioned by his failure to exactly locate of underground utities
@‘ . and preserve any and all underground utilties.
1 = 200 The contractor shall be responsible for adhering to all applicable local, state,
. REFER TO SHEET PH1.1 FOR LIGHTING SUBMITTAL SHEETS SCALE: I' = 200 ond federal standards, specificotions, ond guidelines for construction. P I I 1 O
.
City File No.: 15-018
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FIXTURE: OD
FIXTURE: OE 11.8 W LED FIXTURE: OC

21 W LED QUANTITY: 4 11.3 W LED B m K
QUANTITY: 2 SOFFIT MOUNTED QUANTITY: 6

GROUND MOUNT (SIGN) 12'-0" FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHT RECESSED IN WALL

DESIGN+PLANNING

O x5
- - ' Ly o
™
= D-Series Slze 1 i LITHONIA LIGHTING" |~ Fiacassed wall luminaires - shisidad — 0
LED Flood Luminaire [ = -3
FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
. - L}
& s - st B
h ol g ol . o c
VI ot a1 ©
Introduction Cihasnl T s Estiirs, P s 3 24° ot et Z o
The D-Series Soa 1 Flood faatures precision optics ot etalatm adjastment poribhs e dut o bkt he i <5
10 basuthully duminate a variety of applications YT B¢ e VI ot o s g L B o M 11 Z 2
while its shoak, compact styling blends seamlessly e =
ifi —_— ER- with tha arvecament ey g Mgt o e, i o B gnest zZ
R ) M | U7 el Vbt .
A | The D-Series Flood reflector systems and cutting: ez <
i e H edga chip-on-board LED technciogy produce =
oo oH | e fiokcd - b ritics foe mirsmal spill ight and e ugieive . -l Q
At BT | incracible photomatic pedlomanca. its tha ideal [o— D- 8
Weight 234 long:-life replacemeant for 50 - 150W metal habide ELECTRIAL — High et o = s o Wt Ny
s Boods, with typical enorgy savings of 72% and ista, plemss st b + 3
el * o axpected senvicn o of over 100000 hous - ;
weight 721t [ S ——-— =z
Wt Il 1]
i NIRRT SR e - (D
Ordering Information EXAMPLE: DSXF1 LED 2 AS30/40K MSP MVOLT THK DOBXD T L e Sl Sl me e i —_ 0
=]
) ¢
" [
e | R o Wz
O g3
oot [ Qo 3
o =
e x <o
- c O
D = m
59
o @©
E 2N
rvgpcy Aafbeey pack etk stegua I e © N
m o gy batesy pack T s 2]
LT O g b ’ - m o é
o e - N
I b panted sy
L ::';mu roy puach cnvady 1V pind | D diver, PROJECT:
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GODDARD SCHOOL PLANT LIST:

\\ KEY _QTY. SIZE BOTANICAL / COMMON NAME ROOT _ UNIT PRICE
A ADE TREES 2
m 3" cal Acer x freemanii 'Celzam' / Autumn Blaze Maple B&B $400 Desigr Team +
6B 3” cal  Ginkgo biloba 'Autumn Gold’ / Autumn Gold Maidenhair Tree  B&B $450 e Urmanopeaentecture
A GT 2 3" cal Gleditsia t. inermis 'Skycole’ / Skyline Honey Locust B&B $400
3" cal Litriodenron Tulipfera B&B 400
m 3" cal  Tilia cordata ‘Corzam / Corzam Linden B&B t400
EXISTING TREE TO REMAIN 3" cal Acer saccharum / Sugar Maple B&B 400
XISTING LRtE)E TO REMAIN ISTING TREE TO REMAIN ORNAMENTAL TREE SUBTOTAL $8150
A U B U R N R OA D AC 3 2" cal Amelanchier canadensis / ‘Sprizam' Sprizam Serviceberry B&B $250
R ECTIVE A MA 5 2" cal Malus 'Snowdrift’ / Snowdrift Crab B&B 250
FECING PROTECTIVE ggﬁ PBLAA(;CKEMOEFN.I(-;Jga‘IiND ;RR%EI'EC’HVE SHRUBS SUBTOTAL $2000
FECING R FECING
[ = 5 FROM SIDEWALK ‘g HM 6 36" Ht. Hydrangea m. / Glowing Embers Hydrangea Cont.  $65
5 — L £ —— = RA 18 24" Ht. Ribes Aupinum, 'Greenmound’ / Greenmound Current Cont.  $40
—{’LAGPOLE \ - D’ N RM 10 36" Ht. Rosa 'Meivahyn’ / Knockout Rose Cont. $45
hb ® / \ / \ SY 4 36" Ht. Syringa x Patula "Miss Kimi' / Miss Kim Lilac Cont.  $45
® 0 v NEZ09’50E . 20052" \ A\ SP__ 7. 24" Ht. Spiraea Japonica 'Little Princess’ / Little Princess Spiraea Cont.  $35
cv | @/ ! K & 7 ! | 36" Ht. Hydrangea paniculata ‘Limelight' / ‘Limelight' Hydrangea Cont.  $65
A 48 X GODDARD SCHOOL SIGN, /GE W \ — 36" Ht. Viburnum Carlesii / Korean Spice Viburnum Cont. $50
ENRANCE AP AR T1%°5 JNFSEE ARCHITECTURE A /RN S 24" Ht. Buxus x 'Green Gem’ / Green Gem Boxwood Cont.  $35
OWNER\ TO PROVIDE PUBLIC ART. 1 i IR a ) = o C [/ SUBTOTAL $4085
; ; . P B GRASSES
PIECE THAT CONFORMS TO SIGHTLINE; A . & <.
VISIBILITY STANDARD. PLACEMENT AND 3 9) 3 O.C. Calamagrostis x a. 'Karl Foerster'/Karl Foerster’s feather Reed Cont.  $15
APPR L BY PLANNING STAFF. A . s v B
T S 4/ 3 0.C. Miscanthus sinesis 'Little Kitten'/ ’Little Kitten’ Jap. Silvergrass Cont.  $15
5 - N - NGRS pe 6 3 O.C. Pennisetum alopecuroides ‘Little Bunny/'Little Bunny F. Grass Cont.  $15
STMPEDCCS'&%E?E ESEIESRSSSItH J e = NN/ cp 275 12" 0.C. Carex Pennsylvanica / Pennsylvania Sedge Cont.  $10
[ i 4 PERENNIALS SUBTOTAL $3485
aa 90 12" O.C. Astilbe x arendsii "Glut’ / "Glut’ Astilbe— Cont.  $15
MA AAm 52 12" 0.C. Alium ’Millennium’ / ‘Millennium’ Ornamentat"Chive Cont.  $15
5 P : J Al NF 27 ) 24" Ht. Nepeta x faassenii 'Six Hills Giant' / 'Six Hills Giant Cont.  $15
CLEAR ZONE e v__ 1884 12" 0.C. Coreopsis verticillata *Zagreb’/ *Zagreb’ Threadleaf Coreopsis Cont.  $15
See Note #2 AP 0 12" 0.C. Heuchera 'Berry Smoothie’/ 'Berry Smoothie Coral Bells Cont.  $15
TREE PROTECTION 12" 0.C. Hemerocallis "Black Eyed Stel’/ 'Black Eyed Stella’ Daylily Cont.  $15
FENCGING 98~ 12" 0.C. Imperata cykindrica 'Red Baron’/ Japanese Blood Grass Cont. $15
PROPOSED Sff?lgET%LUCRI%;EOR MATERIALS SUBTOTAL $17775
BUILDING > +/=- SoD sy
1 - DESIGN & SPECS
PLANTS TO REMAIN: Sl 3 - § +/- Mulch (To Be Determined By Contractor) LBS
CREDNT TOWARD LA REQ'S (e b= 0" N +/- Plant Mix (To Be Determined By Contractor) LBS
P 23,9_ BS'-_irRRlégg Col/” o A 4 S5, :; - 'Er‘ejr(o SE,I.:b (Or Approved Equal) LB
- 1 N - ) - ging
: : XISTING iH — ™ +/- Irrigation (LUMP SUM
c ¥ VA ® ( ) PRELIMINARY LA COST ESTIMATE $ 35,495
aQ ot ) i G m 0
< X, —_— ;
s (g /g ©) il e = §
< g U= + [V V= LANDSCAPE MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS: LANDSCAPE MATERIAL QUANTITIES:
I 3, A o0DOGDOCEDO0OCDC000000 2 hREFER To
< ARCHITECTURE FOR EVERGREEN = 10" HT. REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
o : EL_EDGIN PLAY STRUCTURE SHADE TREES = 3" cal. DECIDUOUS TREES 29 3 15
DESIGN & SPECS . R
I s —BENCH *NO ORNAMENTAL TREES = 1.5" cal. EVERGREEN TREES 0 0 DesignTeam +
i) ‘\ WALK > ORNAMENTAL TREES 25 8 975 E. Maple Road, Suite 210
“TC \ ULCH (7YP.) 1 THE REMAINING CREDITS FOR 24 SHRUBS 84 49 71 Bivmingham, Michigan 48009
( 3 AN e - A _2_ REQUIRED TREES WILL BE PUT INTO THE
SR o/l T o < Ic > CITY TREE FUND. TOTAL: 54 (REQ.TREES) {39 ( PROPOSED + EXISTING TREES) = P: 248, 559. 1000
ca i EREE 15 REMAINING TREE CREDITS
STEEL EDGING THIS PARCEL IS EXEMPT FROM CITY TREE _ info@designteamplus.com
COBBLES: 3°-4" PROTECTION ORDINANCE. 15 TREES X $200 PER TREE = $3,000
ULCH (TYP.) SSRP PROPERTIES INC.
KE RACK A , 2665 W. Hickory Grove Rd.
STEEL EDGING m Bloomfield, MI,
1. ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS TO BE WATERED BY AUTOMATIC 48302
PE N U/ FENCE: WATERING SYSTEM. AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONCEPT FOR THE
6 yd N Ry N o \REFER~ T0 LANDSCAPE PLAN WILL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO THE FINAL MEETING.
/ p— s N Y.\ R/RRESS N 5 5 : ; ARCHITECTURE
cv - - S0l . . 2.1T 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO ENSURE ALL PLANT
60 70 T N \ S : > £ MATERIAL INSTALLED IN THE LANDSCAPED AREAS WITHIN THE "
15 CLEAR ZONE 1 sy s IDENTIFIED CLEAR ZONES, WILL NOT EXCEED AN UNMAINTAINED, The Goddard
See Note #2 N ‘ MU, '59”W ol A \AREA FOR SNOW MATURE HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES IN PERPETUITY. School"
S w 820 East Auburn Road
3140 / \ 0 10 20 40 A Rochester Hills,
REPAIR Al Oakland County, M|
DISTURBED - AS LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS 48307
AREAS [2] PROPOSED LANDSCAPE L
A RESERVE FRONT YARD IN FB DISTRICT ARTERIAL (Auburn: + 200 ft. BUFFER D (South: + 183 ft)
s An Designed/Drawn: RLN/ BC
EVERGREEN TREES : = —| REQUIRED  EXISTING PROPOSED REQUIRED  EXISTING PROPOSED
SCALE: 1"=20-0 101 width 8 ft. width with Green wall / A
. WI . Checked/Approved:
A {TY OF ROCHESTER HILYS FOREXTRY NOTES Deciduous Shade Trees 2per100'=2x2=(4)= 4 0 2 Deciduous Shade Trees 2.5 per 100“= 25x18=(45)= 5 0 5 :_::'
- PRIOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED TO PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB ON Ornamental Trees 4perl00'=4x2=(8)= 8 0 5 Ornamental Trees 15per100'=15x18=(27)= 3 0 1
THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED Shrubs 12per100'=12x2=(24)= 24 0 25 Evergreen Trees 0 0 Date/Revisions Issued For
AT LEAST 10' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD. SHADE TREES AND Shrubs 0 10 2%
HRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 5' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC .
WALKWAY. EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT RIGHT OF WAY (AUbUrn. +200 ﬁ) PARKING LOT: PERIMETER (Grah S+ 751t 9-18-2015__DESIGN CONCEPT
EAST 10' FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. REQUIRED ~ EXISTING ~ PROPOSED : (Graham: 75 ft.) A teeconts i
2.NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR Deciduous Shade Trees 1per35'=200/25=(5.7)= 6 3 2 REQUIRED  EXISTING PROPOSED REVEW
AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF ANY STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY Ornamental Trees 1 per 60'=200/60= (3‘3) = 3 0 0 Deciduous Shade Trees 1 per 25'=75/25= (3) = 3 0 3 =
INTERSECTION,ALL TREES A\D SHRUBS WUST BE AT LEAST 10 FROM Omament Trees Lperd6=15/35=21) = 2 0 2 g
ANY HYDRANT. SHADE AND EVERGREEN TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 15 FRONT YARD IN FB DISTRICT MINOR (Graham: + 180 ft.) Continuous Shrub Hedge 30" 0.C. = 900"/ 30" =(30) = 30 49 0 5
AWAY FROM THE NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE. TREES MUST BE PLANTED REQUIRED  EXISTING ~ PROPOSED g
AMINIMUM OF 5' FROM AN UNDERGROUND UTILITY, UNLESS THE CITY'S 5 ft. width PARKING LOT: PERIMETER (Auburn: + 40 ft.) 2
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT REQUIRES A GREATER DISTANCE. . — — REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED o
~\PROPOSED BENCH DETAIL - AR16 7 PROPOSED BIKE RACK - BIKE BIKE PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF 1101 s Qrmamental Trees Sperio0=sxisin= ® b (Bvergreen) 8 Deciduous Shade Trees ~ 1per25'=40/25=(16)= 2 ¢ 0 0 3
G - & - ROCHESTER HILLS FORESTRY DIVISION NEEDS TO INSPECT ALL TREES, Shrubs 8per100'=8x18=(144)= 14 0 25 | - b =
Artisan flat pench 6' manufactured by Parks two to four bikes, manufactured XISTING OR PLANTED, TO IDENTIFY ANY THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE Oma_mema Trees 1 p"er 35'=40 /"35 7”(1.1) = 1 0 1 15
Keystone Ridge or Approved Equal by Dero or Approved Equal SAFE USE OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. FORESTRY MAY REQUIRE THE RIGHT OF WAY (Graham: + 180 ft.) Continuous Shrub Hedge 30"0.C.=480"/30"=(16)= 16 0 18 o
” DEVELOPER TO REMOVE, AND POSSIBLY REPLACE, ANY SUCH TREES. e o REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED % 206
COA_ITRA_C_TOR S N?_TE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS NOTES :z;i’?'.%;‘;o,«_;:;gn- 10 ft. width PARKING LOT: INTERIOR (Auburn: + 12,914.7 sf.) £ DedgrTeam P, LLC.
e shown om e:}s,f;gifr:,gf’i’awx/Mmtﬁss 3 WORKING DAYS | 1 ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST BE IRRIGATED. WATERING WILL ONLY Deciduous Shade Trees 1per35=180/35=(5.14)= 5 2 (Evergreen) 0 REQUIRED ~ EXISTING ~ PROPOSED & T Dosamert a0 wtdoct
caniactr shl delarnie o ekt st BEFORE YOU DIG QFCUR BETEEN THE HOURS OF 12 AMAND 5 AV IRRIGATION PLANTTO B2 o Ormamental T 1per60'=180x60=(3)= 3 0 8 5% of parking lot 12914.7 sf x .05 = 645.73 sf £ o contaned hareinle
of alf existing utiities before commencing CALL MISS DIG PROVIDED AT FINAL SUBMITTAL. ramental Trees per 60°= 180 x 60 = (3) = Deciduous Shade Trees 1 ner 150 5t~ 645.73 1 150 ot =(4.3) = 4 0 4 = proprietery and s not 10 be used or
work. He agrees to be fully responsible for 1-800-482-7171 1 eciauous shade Irees 1 per St =645. sf=(4.3) = Emnanzmn e
any and all damages which might be (1011 7RED) for the ocction . 980 s “EM DesgriToun Pha,
ockctioned by W T to evaty Tocate FREE) fo the locaton ' é Os[\)(éNg ESQLD\TN&EI?ETSHE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 134 OF THE CITY'S £ =
S e R a0
ond federal standards, spef///cat/ans, ond amdg/mes for i‘z’mshu:noﬂ. ! ! BASE MAP PREPARED BY: APEX ENGINEERING GROUP 5-12-2015 é



GENERAL NOTES
CITY GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET CURRENT STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN AND APPROVED BY THE AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARDS
INSTITUTE, INC.

2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE TRUE TO NAME IN CONFORMANCE TO THE CURRENT
EDITION OF STANDARDIZED PLANT NAMES ESTABLISHED BY THE AMERICAN JOINT
COMMITTEE ON HORTICULTURAL NOMENCLATURE, OR OTHER SOURCE ACCEPTED BY THE
CITY.

3. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL B E NURSERY GROWN IN A NORTHERN CLIMATE; HARDY
TO THE CLIMATE OF MICHIGAN; APPROPRIATE FOR THE SOIL; CLIMATIC AND
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS; AND RESISTANT TO DISEASE AND INSECT ATTACK.

4. A MINIMUM FOUR (4) INCHES OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL LAWN AREAS,
GROUND COVERS, AND PLANTING BEDS.

5. ARTIFICIAL PLANT MATERIAL IS PROHIBITED AND SHALL NOT BE USED TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS ARTICLE.

6. LAWN AREAS SHALL BE PLANTED IN SPECIES OF GRASS NORMALLY GROWN IN
MICHIGAN. GRASS MAY BE SODDED OR HYDRO—SEEDED, PROVIDED THAT ADEQUATE
MEASURES ARE TAKEN TO MINIMIZE SOIL EROSION. SOD OR SEED SHALL BE CLEAN AND
FREE OF WEEDS AND NOXIOUS PESTS OR DISEASE.

7. A MINIMUM 4—INCH LAYER OF SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK SHALL BE PLACED IN

ALL PLANTER BEDS CONTAINING TREES OR SHRUBS AND AROUND THE BASE OF ALL
TREES PLANTED WITHIN LAWN AREAS. ALL SHRUBS PLANTED WITHIN LAWN AREAS ARE
TO BE PLANTED IN GROUPS AND MULCHED AS A GROUP, AND HEDGEROWS ARE TO BE
MULCHED AS ONE CONTINUOUS STRIP.

8. LIVE GROUNDCOVERS SUCH AS MYRTLE, BLUE RUG JUNIPERS, BALTIC IVY AND OTHER
SIMILAR VINES AND PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE MULCHED WITH A 2—INCH LAYER OF
SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK. ANY DEVIATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE CITY'S
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.

9.PLANT MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE PLACED CLOSER THAN FOUR FEET FROM THE FENCE
LINE OR PROPERTY LINE.

10. DECIDUOUS AND ALL SHRUBS MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 5 FEET, AND EVERGREEN
TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN TEN (10) FEET OF ANY CURB OR PUBLIC WALKWAY.
11. TREES AND SHRUBS MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT.

12. WHERE PLANT MATERIALS ARE PLANTED IN TWO OR MORE ROWS, PLANTING SHALL
BE STAGGERED IN ROWS.

13. WHERE SHRUB PLANTINGS ARE REQUIRED TO FORM A CONTINUOUS HEDGE, THE
PLANTS SHALL NOT BE SPACED OUT MORE THAN 36 INCHES ON CENTER AT PLANTING
AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HEIGHT AND SPREAD OF 30 INCHES AT PLANTING. SHRUBS
THAT WILL NOT ATTAIN SUFFICIENT WIDTH TO FORM A COMPLETE HEDGE SPACED 36
INCHES ON CENTER SHALL BE PLANTED AT A SPACING THAT WILL ALLOW THEM TO FORM
A COMPLETE HEDGE WITHIN TWO YEARS OF PLANTING.

RESPONSIBILITY NOTES

1. LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT SITE, INSPECT EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
REVIEW PROPOSED PLANTING AND RELATED WORK. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN
PLAN AND PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN QUANTITIES. CONTACT LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT WITH ANY CONCERNS

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL ON-SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO
BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION ON HIS/HER PHASE OF WORK. ELECTRIC, GAS, TELEPHONE,
CABLE TELEVISION MAY BE LOCATED BY CALLING MISS DIG 1-800—482—7171. ANY
DAMAGE OR INTERRUPTION OF SERVICES SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL RELATED ACTIVITES WITH OTHER TRADES ON THE
JOB AND SHALL REPORT ANY UNACCEPTABLE JOB CONDITIONS TO OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR TO COMMENCING.

3. CONTRACTOR WILL SUPPLY FINISHED GRADE AND EXCAVATE AS NECESSARY TO
SUPPLY 4" TOPSOIL DEPTH IN ALL PLANTING BEDS AND 4" TOPSOIL DEPTH IN ALL LAWN
AREAS USING MATERIAL FROM SPOIL PILE.

4. ACCEPTANCE OF GRADING AND SOD SHALL BE BY THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
AND/OR PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE AND AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME MAINTENANCE RESPONSIBILITY FOR A MINIMUM OF TWO (2)
YEARS. MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE WATERING, WEEDING, REPLACEMENTS OF WASHOUTS
AND OTHER OPERATIONS NECESSARY TO KEEP SOD IN A THRIVING CONDITION. UPON
FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND/OR PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE AND
AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY. THE OWNER SHALL ASSUME ALL MAINTENANCE
RESPONSIBILITIES.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL LANDSCAPING FOR A PERIOD OF TWO (2)
YEARS BEGINNING AFTER APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILL'S LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE DURING AND AT THE END OF THE
GUARANTEE PERIOD, ANY DEAD OR UNACCEPTABLE PLANTS, AS DETERMINED BY THE
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILL'S LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, WITHOUT COST TO THE OWNER.

6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL QUANTITIES SHOWN ON LANDSCAPE
PLAN PRIOR TO PRICING THE WORK.

LANDSCAPING NOTES

1. PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND, THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
MUST INSPECT ALL LANDSCAPE PLANTING AND THE OPERATION OF THE IRRIGATION
SYSTEM. THIS INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXISTING TREES, REPLACEMENT TREES,
BUFFER PLANTINGS, AND PARKING LOT ISLANDS. THE RIGHT—OF—WAY WILL BE
INSPECTED BY THE FORESTRY DIVISION TO IDENTIFY ANY PLANTINGS NEW OR EXISTING
THAT POSE A HAZARD TO THE SAFE USE OF THE RIGHT—OF—WAY. FORESTRY MAY
REQUIRE THE DEVELOPER TO REMOVE AND POSSIBLY REPLACE ANY SUCH TREES.

2. ALL TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10’ FROM THE EDGE OF THE
PUBLIC R.O.W.. SHADE TREES AND SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 5 FROM THE
EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY. EVERGREEN AND ORNAMENTAL TREES MUST BE
PLANTED AT LEAST 10" FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC WALKWAY.  ALL TREES AND
SHRUBS MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 10" FROM ANY FIRE HYDRANT. SHADE AND
EVERGREEN TREES MUST BE PLANTED AT LEAST 15’ FROM THE NEAREST OVERHEAD WIRE
AND AT LEAST 10" FROM THE NEAREST UNDERGROUND UTILITY.

3. NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED WITHIN THE TRIANGULAR AREA FORMED AT
THE INTERSECTION OF ANY STREET RIGHT—OF—WAY AT A DISTANCE OF 25° FROM THEIR
POINT OF INTERSECTION. NO TREES OR SHRUBS MAY BE PLANTED IN THE TRIANGULAR
AREA FORMED AT THE INTERSECTION OF ANY DRIVEWAY WITH A PUBLIC WALKWAY AT A
DISTANCE ALONG EACH LINE OF 15’ FROM THEIR POINT OF INTERSECTION.

4. PRIOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED TO PLANT ANY TREE OR SHRUB IN THE PUBLIC
RIGHT—OF—WAY.

5. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR CHANGES OF LOCATION OR PLANT TYPES SHALL BE MADE
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE DEVELOPER AND THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS.

6. THE DEVELOPER AND/OR THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILL SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, AT
ANY STAGE OF THE INSTALLATION, TO REJECT ANY WORK OR MATERIAL THAT DOES NOT
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS.

7. REPLACEMENT TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF EXISTING
TREES.

8. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OR CHANGES OF LOCATION OR PLANT TYPE SHALL BE MADE
WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE DEVELOPER AND THE CITY ROCHESTER HILLS.

9. TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 10’ FROM UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AND 15" FROM
OVERHEAD UTILITIES.

MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. THE CLEAR ZONE SHALL BE MAINTAINED AT ALL INTERSECTIONS THAT INGRESS
AND EGRESS TO THE SITE. IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN THE PLANT
MATERIAL AT A HEIGHT OF NOT OVER THIRTY (30) INCHES ABOVE PAVEMENT AND
PROVIDE UNOBSTRUCTED SIGHT DISTANCE FOR DRIVERS IN VEHICLES APPROACHING THE
INTERSECTION.

2. VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF AT LEAST EIGHTY (80) INCHES MUST BE PROVIDED ABOVE
WALKS AT ALL TIMES. IT IS THE OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN TREES AND
OTHER OVERHANGING OBJECTS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEADROOM TO COMPLY WITH ADA
GUIDELINES.

TREE PROTECTION NOTES

1. THE TREE PROTECTION FENCING (TPF) SHALL BE ERECTED PER THE PLANS
APPROVED BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PLANNING DEPARTMENT. THE TPF MUST
BE IN PLACE AND BE INSPECTED BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PRIOR TO THE
START OF ANY EARTHWORK OR CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656—4660
TO SCHEDULE A TPF INSPECTION. THE TPF SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE THROUGHOUT
THE ENTIRE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS OR UNTIL THE CITY AUTHORIZES THE REMOVAL
OR ISSUES A FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, WHICHEVER OCCURS FIRST.

2. UPON COMPLETION OF GRADING AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE
A SECOND INSPECTION OF THE TPF AND THE TREES DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION
IS REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION. IT IS THE DEVELOPER’S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE
CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656—4660 TO SCHEDULE THIS TPF
INSPECTION.

3. UPON COMPLETION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OF THE
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS MUST INSPECT ALL TREES DESIGNATED TO BE PRESERVED.
THE LANDSCAPE PERFORMANCE BOND WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THIS INSPECTION
IS COMPLETE AND ALL RELATED ISSUES ARE RESOLVED. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656—4660
TO SCHEDULE THIS INSPECTION.

4. A FINAL INSPECTION BY THE CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS IS REQUIRED AT THE END
OF THE WARRANTY AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD. THE LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE BOND
WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL THIS INSPECTION IS COMPLETE AND ALL RELATED
ISSUES ARE RESOLVED. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO CONTACT THE
CITY PLANNING DEPARTMENT AT 1-248-656—4660 TO SCHEDULE THIS INSPECTION.

5. THE TREE CONSERVATION ORDINANCE PROHIBITS ANY CONSTRUCTION OR
DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF AND REGULATED TREES NOT
APPROVED FOR REMOVAL, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LAND CLEARING, GRUBBING,
TRENCHING, GRADING OR FILLING, NO PERSON SHALL PLACE ANY SOLVENTS, BUILDING
MATERIALS, CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SOIL DEPOSITS, OR HARMFUL MATERIALS WITHIN
THE DRIP LINE LIMIT OF TREES DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION.

6. PROPOSED GRADES ARE TO MATCH THE EXISTING ELEVATIONS OUTSIDE THE LIMITS
OF THE TPF. NO GRADING EITHER CUT OR FILL IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE DRIP LINE
OF ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION.

7. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS NO PERSON SHALL ATTACH ANY DEVICE OR
WIRE/CABLE/CORD/ROPE TO AN EXISTING TREE DESIGNATED TO BE PRESERVED.

8. ALL UTILITY SERVICE REQUEST MUST INCLUDED NOTIFICATION TO THE INSTALLER
THAT PROTECTED TREES MUST BE AVOIDED. ALL TRENCHING SHALL OCCUR OUTSIDE
THE TPF.

9. SWALES SHALL BE ROUTED TO AVOID THE AREA WITHIN THE DRIP LINE OF THE
ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION. SWALES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED SO AS
NOT TO DIRECT ANY ADDITIONAL FLOW INTO THE DRIP LINE A TREE DESIGNATED FOR
PRESERVATION.

10. IF TREE PROTECTION CANNOT BE MAINTAINED FOR A TREE THROUGHOUT ENTIRE
PERIOD REQUIRED. THE REPLACEMENT OF THAT TREE WILL BE REQUIRED ON AND INCH
FOR INCH BASIS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

11. REGULATED TREES LOCATED OFF—SITE ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES THAT MAY BE
AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS MUST BE PROTECTED AS DEFINED HERE IN.

12. THE TPF SHALL CONSIST OF 4 FOOT HIGH ORANGE SNOW FENCING TO BE
INSTALLED AROUND THE DRIP LINE OF ALL TREE DESIGNATED TO BE SAVED. THIS
FENCING SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY 6 FOOT METAL T—BAR POSTS 5 FEET ON CENTER
AND DRIVEN A MINIMUM OF 24" INTO GROUND. THE TPF FENCING SHALL REMAIN
UPRIGHT AND SECURELY IN PLACE FOR THE REQUIRED TIME AS SPECIFIED ABOVE.

CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS MAINTENANCE NOTES 138-12.109

1. LANDCAPING SHALL BE KEPT IN A NEAT, ORDERLY AND HEALTHY GROWING
CONDITION, FREE FROM DEBRIS AND REFUSE.

2.PRUNING SHALL BE MINIMAL AT TIME OF INSTALLATION, ONLY TO REMOVE DEAD OR
DISEASED BRANCHES. SUBSEQUENT PRUNING SHALL ASSURE PROPER MATURATION OF
PLANTS TO ACHIEVE THEIR APPROVED PURPOSE.

3. ALL DEAD, DAMAGED OR DISEASED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE REMOVED
IMMEDIATELY AND REPLACED WITHIN (6) SIX MONTHS AFTER IT DIES OR IN THE NEXT
PLANTING SEASON, WHICH EVER COMES FIRST. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR DECIDUOUS
PLANTS SHALL BE BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND JUNE 1 AND FROM OCT 1 UNTIL THE
PREPARED SOIL FREEZES. THE PLANTING SEASON FOR EVERGREEN PLANTS SHALL BE
BETWEEN MARCH 1 AND JUNE 1. PLANT MATERIAL INSTALLED TO REPLACE DEAD OR
DISEASED MATERIAL SHALL BE AS CLOSE AS PRACTICAL TO THE SIZE OF THE
MATERIAL IT IS INTENDED TO REPLACE. THE CITY MAY NOTIFY PROPERTY OWNERS OF
THE NEED TO REPLACE DEAD, DAMAGED, OR DISEASED MATERIAL.

4. THE APPROVED LANDCAPE PLAN SHALL BE CONSIDERED A PERMANENT RECORD AND
INTEGRAL PART OF THE SITE PLAN APPROVAL. UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED, ANY
REVISIONS OR REMOVAL OF PLANT MATERIALS, OR NON—COMPLIANCE WITH THE
MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 138—12.109 WILL PLACE THE PARCEL IN
NON—CONFORMITY WITH THE APPROVED LANDCAPE PLAN AND BE A VIOLATION OF THE
ORDINANCE.

5. IF PROTECTED TREES ARE DAMAGED, A FINE SHALL BE ISSUED ON AN INCH BY INCH
BASIS AT A MONETARY RATE AS DEFINED BY THE FORESTRY DEPARTMENT.

“NG_CUTTING, FILLING OR TRESPASSING SHALL
OCGUR INSIDE THE FENGED AREA WITHOUT
PRIOR APPROVAL OF MUNICIPALITY.

1\ PROPOSED BENCH DETAIL - AR16

IMPORTANT:

ALL TREES ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES MUST BE PROTECTED. THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING MAY BE
PLACED ALONG THE ACTUAL PROPERTY LINE IF THE BRANCHES OF THE TREES ON THE ADJACENT
PROPERTIES DO NOT OVERHANG ONTO THE SITE BEING DEVELOPED. IF THE BRANCHES OVERHANG

ONTO THE AREA OF THE SITE BEING DEVELOPED THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING MUST BE

AT THE ACTUAL DRIP LINE OF THESE TREES. IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THAT THE SILT FENCING

MUST BE PLACED ON THE DEVELOPMENT SIDE OF THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING. THE SILT FENCING
MAY NOT BE PLACED BETWEEN THE TREE BEING PRESERVED AND THE TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING. IF
ANY REGULATED TREES ARE DAMAGED ON THE ADJACENT PROPERTIES THE DAMAGED TREES WILL BE

EITHER REPLACED ON THE OWNERS PROPERTY ON AN INCH FOR INCH BASIS OR A FINE IN

$122.00 PER CALIPER INCH WILL BE ISSUED AGAINST THE DEVELOPMENT. THIS FINE WILL BE DUE
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS OR NEED ADDITIONAL

PRIOR THE BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED.
INFORMATION CALL THE CITY’'S PLANNING DEPARTMENT
248-646—4660.

PLANTING NOTES:

1. INSTALL AND MAINTAIN ALL LANDSCAPING ACCORDING TO ROCHESTER HILLS STANDARDS.
DISCREPANCY BETWEEN PLAN AND PLANT LIST, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN QUANTITIES.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT WITH ANY CONCERNS.

2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO BE PREMIUM GRADE NURSERY STOCK.

IN CASE OF
CONTACT

PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO
THE GUIDELINES ESTABLISHED IN THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY

PLACED

THE SUM

WOOD STAKE
27%2"x8"

12" MINIMUM ———)

DEPTH VARIES

«EACH TREE TO RECEVE TERRA— sore
SUPERABSORBANT POLYMER, MIX
BACKFILL PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.
 CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PERCOLATION

OF PLANT PIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
« STAKE TREES UNDER 4" uuPER
« TREE_ BALL

RELAT\ONSH\P TO F\N\SH GRADE As T
BORE ORIGINALLY
© PRUNE TO THIN AND SHAPE CANOPY
< USE ONLY ONE STAKE FOR TREES UNDER
4 HT.

# SET STAKES VERTICALLY AND EVENLY

STAKE TREES JUST BELOW FIRST BRANCH

WITH 2"-3" WIDE BELT LIKE NYLON OR

PLASTIC STRAPS (CONNECT FROM TREE

TO STAKE OPPOSITE FROM EACH OTHER,

AND ALLOW FOR SOME "FLEXING"). DO

NOT USE WIRE OR ROPE THROUGH A
OSE.  REMOVE AFTER FIRST WINTER,

TREE WRAP_FROM TOP DOWN.

REMOVE AFTER FIRST WINTER.

MULCH

REMOVE BURLAP AND TWINE FROM

TOP 1/3 OF BALL

MOUND TO FORM SAUCER

6" FINISH GRADE

SCARIFY TO 4" DEPTH AND RECOMPACT
STAKES TO EXTEND 18" BELOW TREE
PIT IN_ UNDISTURBED GROUND

STOCK. CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY NURSERY SOURCES FOR ALL PURCHASED MATERIAL. NO BARE ROOT DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL
OR PARK GRADE MATERIAL WILL BE ACCEPTED. @
3. SOD: IF OWNER SELECTS THIS OPTION, CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL SOD IN ALL AREAS INDICATED AS
LAWN ON PLAN. SOD TO BE WELL ESTABLISHED, MINERAL GROWTH. SOD BLEND SHALL CONSIST OF A S PERASSORBANT POLTER, A I BACKFIL
MINIMUM OF THREE (3) IMPROVED VARIETIES OF BLUEGRASS, ACCEPTANCE AND GUARANTEE NOTES RER WANUFAGTURER'S SPEGFICATONS
SHALL APPLY TO ALL SOD. * CONTRACIOR To VERIFY PERCOLATION OF
2 EDGING SHALL BE A SHOVEL EDGE. FONT P FrioR o NSTALLATION

«STAKE ALL EVERGREEN TREES UNDER

" HIGH

5. ALL TREE PITS MUST BE TESTED FOR PROPER DRAINAGE PRIOR TO PLANTING TREES. A DRAINAGE +TREE SHALL BEAR SANE RELATONSHP

SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED IF PLANTING PIT DOES NOT DRAIN SUFFICIENTLY (REQUIRED IN
SOILS).

6. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE PROPER DRAINAGE THAT PREVENTS EXCESS WATER FROM

STANDING ON LAWN AREAS OR AROUND TREES AND SHRUBS
7. STAKES USED FOR TREE SUPPORTS SHALL POINT AWAY FROM ANY CIRCULATION ROUTES.

8. MULCHING AND WATERING OF ALL PLANTS AND TREES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY OR WITHIN
AFTER INSTALLATION.

9. THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY PLANT MATERIAL NOT MEETING

SPECIFICATIONS.
10. REMOVE ALL TREE STAKES AND GUY WIRES AFTER ONE WINTER.

11. USE GRADE "A” DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK.

12. DIG SHRUB PITS 1" LARGER THAN SHRUB ROOT BALLS AND TREE PITS 2' LARGER THAN ROOT BALLS.
BACK FILL WITH ONE PART TOPSOIL AND ONE PART SOIL FROM THE EXCAVATED PLANTING HOLE.

EAF i
TO FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE ORIGINALLY

HEAVY CLAY

*NEVER CUT CENTRAL LEADER

«PRUNE ONLY TO REMOVE DAMAGED
OR BROKEN BRANCHES

16 HOURS

MULCH

AL NON-BIODEGRADABLE MATERALS TO

BE REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL BEFORE

PLANTING AND BACKFILLING.

STAKE TREES JUST BELOW FIRST BRANCH

WITH 2"-3" WIDE BELT LIKE NYLON OR

PLASTIC STRAPS (CONNECT FROM TREE 10

STAKE DPPOSITE FROM EACH OTHER AND
FOR SOME "FLEXING"). DO NOT USE

Wike Ok ROPE T

AFTER FIRST WINTER.

ROUGH A HOSE. REMOVE

REMOVE BURLAP AND TWINE FROM
TOP 1/3 OF BALL
MOUND TO FORM SAUCER

FINISH GRADE

PLANT

PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE

/2 \EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE SAME GRADE LEVEL AT WHICH THEY WERE PLANTED AT THE NURSERY. IF W

2 SAVED PRIOR TO ANY LAND CLEARING OR
GONSTRUCTION.
B ——TREE DRIPLINE

WET, CLAY SOILS ARE EVIDENT, PLANT TREES AND SHRUBS HIGHER.

13. REMOVE ALL TWINE, WIRE, AND BURLAP FROM THE TOP 1/3 OF TREE AND SHRUB EARTH BALLS AND
FROM TREE TRUNKS.

14. LAWN TREES ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH A MINIMUM OF 4 WIDE BY 4” DEEP SHREDDED BARK FOR
TRUNK PROTECTION. ONLY NATURAL—COLORED SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH WILL BE ACCEPTED.

15. SHRUB BEDS ARE TO BE MULCHED WITH SHREDDED BARK MULCH TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4”. ONLY
NATURAL—COLORED SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH WILL BE ACCEPTED.

16. BACKFILL DIRECTLY BEHIND ALL CURBS AND ALONG SIDEWALKS AND COMPACT TO THE TOP OF CURB
OR WALK TO SUPPORT VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN WEIGHT WITHOUT SETTLING.

17. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS, SPECIAL PARKING LOT ISLANDS AND LANDSCAPE BEDS NEXT TO BUILDINGS
SHALL BE EXCAVATED OF ALL BUILDING MATERIALS AND POOR SOILS TO A DEPTH OF 12"-18" AND
BACK—FILLED WITH GOOD, MEDIUM TEXTURED PLANTING SOIL (LOAM OR LIGHT YELLOW CLAY). ADD 4"-6"
OF TOPSCIL OVERFILL MATERIAL AND CROWN A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE TOP OF CURBS AND/OR WALKS
AFTER EARTH SETTLING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

18. CONVERSION OF ALL ASPHALT AND GRAVEL AREAS TO LANDSCAPE SHALL BE DONE IN THE
FOLLOWING MANNER:

A. REMOVE ALL ASPHALT, GRAVEL AND COMPACTED EARTH TO A DEPTH OF 6”-18" DEPENDING
ON THE DEPTH OF THE SUB—BASE AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE.

B. REPLACE EXCAVATED MATERIAL WITH GOOD, MEDIUM TEXTURES PLANTING SOIL (LOAM OR LIGHT
YELLOW CLAY) TO A MINIMUM OF 2" ABOVE TOP F CURB AND SIDEWALK, ADD 4”-6" OF TOPSOIL AND
CROWN TO A MINIMUM OF 8" ABOVE ADJACENT CURB AND WALK AFTER EARTH SETTLING UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

IF CONVERSION TO LANDSCAPE OCCURS IN AN EXISTING (OR BETWEEN) LANDSCAPE AREA(S), REPLACE
EXCAVATED MATERIAL TO 4"—6" BELOW ADJACENT EXISTING GRADES WITH GOOD MEDIUM TEXTURED
PLANTING SOIL (LOAM OR LIGHT YELLOW CLAY) AND ADD 4”—6" OF TOPSOIL TO MEET EXISTING GRADES
AFTER EARTH SETTLING.

19.  ALL PLANT MATERIAL TO RECEIVE TERRA—SORB SUPER ABSORBENT POLYMER OR APPROVED EQUAL
BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, FOLLOW MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.

FENCE AT TREE DRIPLINE
5" HIGH RIGID SNOWFENCE
(SAFETY FENCE).

NO PERSON SHALL ATTACH ANY DEVISE OR
ULATED TREE NOT

L e SECTION

5 HIGH RIGID SNOWFENCE WITH 5 HIGH 'T"
3 NTER, TO BE INSTALLED

AROUND THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE

T TOP 1/3 OF BALL PLANT MIXTURE.
PLANTING SOIL MIX

/5 SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL

#REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING, PLASTICS AND
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PERCOLATION OTHER MATERIALS THAT ARE UNSIGHTLY
OF PLANT PIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND_ COULD CAUSE GIROLING.
# TREE BALL SHALL BEAR SAME RELATIONSHIP * ALL NON-BIODECRADABLE WATERIALS TO
T0 FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE ORIGINALLY
*PRUNE TO THIN AND SHAPE CANOPY
+USE ONLY ONE STAKE FOR TREES UNDER
4

BEFORE PLANTING. AND. BAGKPILING.
USE 3 HARDMDOD STAKES PER TREE

S STAKES INTO UNDISTURBED
SOIL 6-8" QUTSIDE OF RODTBALL TO

A DEPTH OF 18" BELOW TREE PIT.

STAKE TREES JUST BELOW FIRST BRANCH
WITH 2"-3" WIDE BELT LIKE NYLON DR
FLASTIC STRAPS (CONNECT FROM TREE To
STAKE OPPOS D ALLOW FOR SOME
FLEXING”) 50 NOT USE WIRE OR ROPE
THROUGH A HOSE. REMOVE AFTER ONE

TREE WRAP_FROM TOP DOWN.

REMOVE AFTER FIRST WINTER.

MULCH

REMOVE BURLAP AND TWINE FROM TOP
1/3 OF BALL

MOUND TO FORM SAUCER

4 AINSH GRADE

PLANTING SOIL MIX

swwrv TO 4" DEPTH AND RECOMPACT
TO EXTEND 18" BELOW TREE PIT

R UNDISTURBED GROUND

/3 ORNAMENTAL TREE PLANTING DETAIL

TA20,

*EACH SHRUB TO RECEIVE TERRA-SORE
SUPERABSORBANT POLYMER, MIX IN BACKFILL
PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

» CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PERCOLATION
OF PLANT PIT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION

» PLANT SHALL BEAR SAME RELATIONSHIP

TO FINISH GRADE AS T BORE ORIGINALLY. MULCH

*PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN BRANCHES.
» ALL NON-BIODEGRABLE MATERIALS TO BE
REMOVED BEFORE PLANTING AND BACKFILLING.

» REMOVE BURLAP AND TWINE FROM

SCARIFY SOIL TO 4" DEPTH
AND RECOMPACT

SEE PLANTING MATERIAL
1_? FOR SPACING

2 MULCH
MOUND TO FORM SAUCER
FINSH GRADE e
« REMOVE COLLAR FROM FIBER CONTANER )
p AND PUNCTURE.

(S » ALL WETAL CONTANERS ARE TO BE. REMOVED.

/6 \ANNUAL, PERENNIAL, GROUND COVER

DEEXYels Team +

Architecture  Landscape Architecture
Interior Design  Urban Design

DesignTeam +

975 E. Maple Road, Suite 210
Birmingham, Michigan 48009

P: 248. 559. 1000

info@designteamplus.com

SSRP PROPERTIES INC.
2665 W. Hickory Grove Rd
Bloomfield, MI,

48302

"The Goddard

School"

820 East Auburn Road
Rochester Hills,
Oakland County, Ml
48307

Designed/Drawn: RLN/ BC
Checked/Approved: RLN
Job §

7

FENCE ALTERNATE LOCATION 3' BACK OF
PROPOSED WALKS AND CURBS

CONTRACTOR'S NOTE

WPLANTING DETAIL

STEEL T POSTS EVERY 5'
5/8" X 5'-6" RRB OR EQUAL.
INSTALL POSTS 2' IN GROUND.

The locations of existing underground utilities

&J Artisan flat bench 6" manufatured by
Keystone Ridge or Approved Equil

(™ TREE PROTECTION FENCE DETAIL
&

are shown in an approximate way only. The
contractor shall determine the exact location
of all existing utilities before commencing
work. He agrees to be fully responsible for
any and all damages which might be
occasioned by his failure to exactly locate
and preserve any and all underground utilities.

3 working DAYS |
BEFORE YOU DIG
CALL MISS DIG

1-800-482-7171 |
(TOLL FREE) for the location '

of underground utilities

The contractor shall be responsible for adhering to all applicable local, state,
and federal standards, specifications, and guidelines for construction.

SPECIFICATIONS & DETAILS

PLAN SUBMITTED FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW - NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION.
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Isolation Valve Mainline Size 1 Project Name:
Febco 765 1" 1 THE GODDARD SCHOOL
Hunter PC-400 with (03) PCM-300 1 ROCHESTER HILLS, MI, 48308
®d Hunter Solar-Sync 1
POC
L=l POC 1
Irrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSI 1" 2,407 If.
Irrigation Lateral Line: Polyethylene Pipe 100 PSI 1 1/2" 150.4 |.f.
_——————— Irrigation Mainline: PVC Class 160 SDR 26 1 1/2" 585.3 .
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Design Date: 11/26/15

IRRIGATION SPECIFICATIONS

1. IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN BASED ON 22 GPM AT 55 PSI. Drawn By: J. LOVELL

2. IRRIGATION DESIGN IS FROM THE POINT OF CONNECTION(POC)ONLY. THE DESIGN IS BASED ON GALLONS PER MINUTE(GPM)AND
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH(PSI)FURNISHED BY OTHERS.

3. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY POINT OF CONNECTION IN THE FIELD. INSTALLER IS TO CONFIRM THE MINIMUM DISCHARGE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE POINT OF CONNECTION AS INDICATED ON THE LEGEND PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4. THE PRESSURE REQUIREMENT AT THE POINT OF CONNECTION IS BASED ON NO MORE THAN 5 FEET OF ELEVATION CHANGE IN THE
AREAS OF IRRIGATION.

5. ALL PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ACCORDING TO

LOCAL BUILDING, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CODES. REVISIONS

6. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR WILL ARRANGE INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AGENCIES AND ORDINANCES DURING THE COURSE Description Date
OF CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED. ALL WIRING TO BE PER LOCAL CODE. BACKFLOW PREVENTION TO BE PER LOCAL CODE. A
7. LOCATION OF IRRIGATION COMPONENTS SHOWN ON DRAWING IS APPROXIMATE. ACTUAL PLACEMENT MAY VARY SLIGHTLY AS A
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE FULL, EVEN COVERAGE. ﬁ
8. ALL SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO FINISH GRADES. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED. A
9. INSTALL IRRIGATION MAINS WITH A MINIMUM 18" OF COVER BASED ON FINISH GRADES. INSTALL IRRIGATION LATERALS WITH A
MINIMUM 12" OF COVER BASED ON FINISH GRADES.
SCALE: 1" =20"-0" 10. PIPE LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. VALVES AND MAINLINE SHOWN IN PAVED AREAS ARE FOR GRAPHIC CLARITY ONLY. Drawing Title:
e — 11. THE IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH PIPE SIZES AS INDICATED. IRRIGATION DESIGN
0" 10" 20 40' 12, ALL WIRE SPLICES OR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH APPROVED WATERPROOF WIRE CONNECTIONS AND BE IN A VALVE OR
SPLICE BOX.
13. ALL CONTROL WIRING DOWNSTREAM OF THE CONTROLLER IS TO BE 14 AWG, UL APPROVED DIRECT BURY.
14. THE DESIGN IS BASED ON THE SITE INFORMATION AND/OR DRAWING SUPPLIED WITH THE DESIGN CRITERIA BEING SET(AREA TO BE [| Drawing Scale: 1"=20

IRRIGATED, EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE USED, WATER SOURCE INFORMATION, ELECTRICAL POWER

AVAILABILITY, ETC...). SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR ANY ERRORS IN DESIGN OR

Project Services Number: 89497
INSTALLATION THAT ARISE DUE TO INACCURACIES IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO SITEONE LANDSCAPE roject Services Number

SUPPLY LANDSCAPES IN RELATION TO THIS PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Sheet Number:
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